
OFFICIAL RESULTS - BLACKWATER 100, Davis, WV
1985 WISECo "100" MILER SERIES, Round 5

FIN LAPS NAME:-----
1st Overall - Terry Cunningham
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Terry Cunningham
Barry JeFFries
Tom Harris
Tim Coombs
James Maltba
Rod Bush
David Geisler
Greg Holden
William Lord
David Bartlett
Martin Keblmeier
Rob Toole
Wally Wilson
Robert Seese

250 A Class - 27 Riders
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Joe Lojak
Paul LeClerc
JeFF Russell
John Frazee
Tim Hopey
Karl Davis
Joseph Bucek
Charles Huegel
Thomas Marchese
JeFF Murgel
Mike Rosso
Danny Laurin
Norman Turnberg
Mike Dinger
Eric Sauer
Alan Brutto
Bob Elliott
Michael McHale
Rick Wiles
Paul Clipper
Jack Penton
Stanley Lojak
Edward Wilbourne
Barry Crone
Frank Walter

200 A Class - 16 Riders
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Paul Lemon
Warren Lilly
JeFF Callihan
Mark Gricewich
Mark Niggemyer
Don Davis
Bruce Guiliani
Timothy Rickey
Greg Boutwell
Chris McDonald
Randy Kline
Mark Lambert
Frank Janocha
Larry Flowers
John Lambert

Senior A Class - 14 Riders
1
2
3
4

3 T
3 T
3 T
2 T

Ronald Bohn
Russ Burlingame
Michael La~terborn
Dave Coombs

TOWN
Athens, oH

Athens, oH
Verona, PA
Morgantown, WV
Morgantown, WV
Mt Clare, WV
Vermilion, oH
N Richmond, oH
Clarksburg, WV
Baltimore, MD
Shinnston, WV
Columbus, oH
FairFax, VA
Reynoldsburg, oH
Star City, WV

Tarentum, PA
Methuen, MA
Chauncey, oH
Chauncey, oH
Allison Park, PA
Carlisle, MA
Gibsonia, PA
Venus, PA
Allison Park, PA
McMurray, PA
Vermilion, oH
Thunder Bay, CAN
Hampden, MA
Brookville, PA
Carroll, oH
Hurricane Mills, TN
BetltlelPark, PA
Turnersville, NJ
Bella Varnon, PA
Panorama City, CA
Amherst, oH
Tarentum, PA
Pasadena, MD
Dover, PA
MilFord, oH

Mineral Wells, WV
Star City, 'NV
Warrenton, VA
Stonewood, WV
Fairmont, WV
Carlisle, MA
Greenwood, IN
WhiteFord, MD
Cockeysville, MD
\'IestUnion, WV
Logan, oH
~'1hiteFord, MD
Carnegie, PA
Randallstown, MD
Havre De Grace, MD

I?ittsburgb, PA
Chepachet, RI
Churchville, NY
Morgantown, \'1V

BIKE
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HUS
KTM
HUS
YAM
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KTM
YAM
KTM
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HUS
HUS
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KTM
HUS
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KTM
KTM
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YAM
YM-1
CAN
KAW
YAM
KAlAl
CAG
YAM
YAM
KAW
KAW
KAW
KAW

YAM
KTM
HoN
KTM

NO
6

6
1

41
11
20

3
4

17
59
27
10
36
51
9

66
47
69
32
22
31
46
13
48
14
26
19
71
79
40
33
60
21
54
44
43

7
49
42
65

8
12
64
77
78
28
73
15
38
24
75
37

5
80
34

55
57
29
58

TIME
5:01:00

5:01
6: 15
6:21
4: 15
4:49
4:53
5:02
5: 13
5: 17
5:28
5:48
5:48

5:41
6 :-15
6:22
6:23
6:33
6:56
7: 13
7: 18
4:42
5:04
5:05
5:09
5: 13
5: 17
5:48

5:27
6:55
4:57
5: 15
5: 18
5:24
5:39
5:51
6:59

6:06
6: 12
7:09
4: 17
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2
2
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Rioh Karr
Henry Stankiewioz
Jim Wojanis
Thomas Baily
Dan James
Tony Beloher
Soott Wolfersberger
Wade Summers
Jan Henson

4-Stroke Class - 25 Riders
3 T
3 T
3 T
2 T
2 T
2 T
2 T
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Frank Gallo
Soott Summers
Mike Treadway
Carl Altier
Terry Flynn
Cullen Hormes
Robert Ruby
Ray Huth
Herbert Carnell
Sherrill Dodson
Charles Dailey
Todd Weimer
David Heine
Lyle Kirk
Robert Komoroski
Floyd Cowger
Terry Huth

Munhall, PA
Matawan, NJ
Pittsburgh, PA
Export, PA
Lanoaster, PA
Miami, FL
Morganville, NJ
Petersburg, KY
Mars, PA

Lisbon, OH
Petersburg, KY
N Lexington, OH
Logan, OH
Ft ~">/ayne,IN
Timonium, MD
Flintstone, MD
Apollo, PA
Swanton, MD
Warrenville, IL
Athens, OH
Aurora, WV
Edgewood, MD
Adena, OH
Export, PA
Horseshoe Run, WV
Apollo, PA

Super Senior Class - 19 Riders
2 T
2 T
1 T
1 T
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Roger Sohultz
Bill Hartsell
Johnny Lea
Buddy Norton Sr
Fred Hensley
Donald Daffron
Charles Oakes
Riohard Sieman
Ted Heitsohe
Thomas Barr
Alan Patterson
Paul Curry
John Buka
Vinoent Gulilani
Kenneth Nioe

Open B Class - 59 Riders
2 T
2 T
2 T
2 T
2 T
2 T
2 T
2 T
2 T
2 T
2 T
2 T
2 T
2 T
2 T
2
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1

Samuel Dyke
Jeffrey Cummins
Joseph Parsley
Todd Huth
Paul Krull
Randy Mansberger
Marty Strouse
Robin Miller
Don Cannon
Riohard Greene
Dave Lioatovioh
Charles Uphold
John Householder
Dan Mowry
Ken Rueter
John Campbell
Jim Demond
Tim Davis
Edward Henry
Bob Lipera
John Duokworth
Tony Parker
Tom ParFitt
Barry Gaston
.John Martin

Albany, NY
Morgantown, WV
Shinnstun, WV
Pittsburgh, PA
Nioholasville, KY
Southington, OH
Hamilton, OH
Granada Hills, CA
Collins, OH
Huntsville, AL
Pittsburgh, PA
Butler, PA'
tolJexford,PA
Indianapolis, IN
Reader, WV

Morgantown, WV
Weirton, 'r1V
Mt Clare, WV
Marienville, PA
South Windser, CT
Morgantown, WV
Reynoldsville, PA
Sugar Creek, OH
Canonsburg, PA
Sebring, OH
Reynoldsville, PA
Morgantown, WV
Uhriohsville, OH
Chepaohet, RI
Chesterland, OH
Walkersville, WV
Baltimore, MD
Salem, WV
Dayton, OH
Allison Park, PA
Frostburg, MD
Cleveland
Athens, OH
Johnstown, 01-1
N Lawerenoe, OH

KM">/
HUS
YAM
KTM
YAM
HON
KTM
HON
YAM

HUS
HON
HON
HON
HON
HON
HON
HON
HON
HON
HON
HON
HON
HON
HON
HON
HON

CAN
YAM
KTM
YAM
HUS
KAW
SUZ
HUS
HON
YAM
HUS
YAM
KAW
HON
HON

KTM
HUS
HUS
HUS
HUS
KTM
HUS
YAM
YAM
CAN
HUS
KAW
HUS
KTM
HON-
KTM
YAM
YAM
CAN
KTM
HON
KTM
YAM
HUS
HON

2
16
25
39
68
23
30
61
35

229
327
105
134
207
87

300
264
337
167
234
90

301
151
263
296
150

95
289
206
221
143
270
392
124
322
177
302
348
212
125
282

185
355
251
88

135
162
214
323
199
295
215
365
235
364
276
164
194
286
170
208
401
298
398
154
211

4:38
4:57
5:39
5:55

5:28
6: 11
6:39
4:25
5:04
5:06
5:28
6:32
6:43
6:59

6:30
7: 19

4:58
5:13
5: 15
5:21
5:21
5:26
5:31
5:33
5:34
5:39
5:46
5:55
5:56
6:05
6:20
6:22
6:28
6:39
8: 12
8:53



26 1 Domewick Foyiato Morgan, PA YAM 404
27 1 Kevin Hamilton Dracot, MA HUS 180
28 1 George Cannon Canonsburg, PA YAM 173
29 1 .JimRector Adeno, OH HON 265
30 1 .James Hubbard N Richmand, OH YAM 317
31 1 .John Brand Allison Park, PA YAM 157
32 1 Gary Surprenant Harrisville, RI HUS 344
33 1 Stephen Milicki Chesterland, OH HON 291
34 1 George Record Morgantown, WV HUS 121
35 1 Russell Genaway Butler, PA YAM 92
36 1 Mike Piper Youngstown, OH KTM 325
37 1 Charles Wilburn Shinnston, WV HON 230
38 1 Steven Wadsworth N Martinsville, WV HON 331
39 1 Steve Krall Blairsville, PA SUZ 351
40 1 William Scheid N Keningston, PA KTM 394
41 1 Wayne Becker Arnold, PA KTM 370
42 1 .JonTalkington N Martinsville, WV HUS 371

250 B Class - 86 Riders
1 3 T Amos Bennett Red Creek, WV YAM 188 5:48
2 3 T Daniel Suppa N Versailles, PA KTM 243 7:27
3 2 T Steve Lambruno Thormas, WV HUS 168 4:29
4 2 T Don Bohn Weirton, WV HUS 195 4:36
5 2 T Terry Barnes Dallas, WV HUS 196 4:53
6 2 T Buzz t'lhitlatch Athens, OH HUS 193 5:08
7 2 T Duncan Smith Rochester, PA YAM 127 5:09
8 2 T Lynn Parkins .Johnstown, PA KTM 391 5:09
9 2 T Brian Hartsell Morgantown, WV YAM 225 5:14

10 2 T Dean Varndell Hopwood, PA HUS 96 5:27
11 2 T Robert Everett Valencia, PA SUZ 316 5:31
12 2 T Forrest Stark ConFluence, PA YAM 160 5:42
13 2 T Dave Dinger Brookville, PA HUS 149 5:46
14 2 T Flip .Jendre Youngstown, OH HUS 240 5:46
15 2 T Arnold Mills Monroe, NC HoN 219 5:55
16 2 T Larry HuFFman Maynard, OH HUS 387 5:59
17 2 T Regis F-errere Forestville, PA HUS 242 6:00
18 2 T .John Kuzniar Pittsburgh, PA HUS 358 6:16
19 2 T Harold Silbaugh Mineral Point, PA KTM 238 6:20
20 2 T Frank Santucci Verona, PA KTM 362 6:20
21 2 T Roger Sine Morgantown, WV HUS 374 6:29
22 2 T .Jim Franks MedFord, N.J HUS 201 6:36
23 2 T Fred Turner Middletown, OH KTM 210 8:05
24 2 Tim Rousch Orange Park, IL SUZ 147 8:21
25 2 Donald Green Pittsburgh, PA KTM 120 8:27
26 1 Stephen Wall East Hampton, CT HUS 186
27 1 Mark Ehmer N Lawerence, OH HON 94
28 1 Chris Conway Mt Savage, MD YAM 209
29 1 Dennis Ditcher Dennison, OH KTM 304
30 1 .JeFF Barnhart Weirton, ~'IV HUS 117
31 1 .JeFFrey Hill Pittsburgh, PA SUZ 126
32 1 Clark Munger McDonald, PA HUS 280
33 1 Harold Kinlaw Thomasville, NC YAM 136
34 1 Charles Airesman Cumberland, Mo HoN 228
35 1 Mitchell House Mt Holly, NC HUS 220
36 1 Mark Parr Baltimore, MD KTM 278
37 1 Lightning Weppier Tippecanoe, OH KTM 187
38 1 .John Pollart New Canaan, CT KTM 137
39 1 David Leedburg ChelmsFord, MA KTM 198
40 1 Craig SeiFert Finleyville, PA YAM 279
41 1 Thomas .Jevon Raleigh, NC SUZ 347
42 1 Eddie Martin Shinnston, WV YAt'4 266
43 1 Paul ourig N Martinsville, WV MAl 396
44 1 .James Childress Woodbury, N.J SUZ 101
45 1 Raymond Baker Massillon, OH HUS 284
46 1 Tony Schindler Clarington, OH KTM 227
47 1 Neal Marty Clarington, oH HUS 244
48 1 David .Jones BAl timore, MD HoN 183
49 1 .JScott Faucett Charleston, WV HUS 303
50 1 Scott Fulmer Gibsonia, PA SUZ 393
51 1 David Burgess .Johnstown, oH HUS 191
52 1 .James Bergstrom Davis, WV SUZ 202
53 1 Greg Sabo Pittsburgh, PA YAM 139
54 1 Thomas McKenley Youngstown, oH KTM 222
55 1 David Orient Canonsburg, PA YAM 268



56 1 JeFF Curry Butler, PA SUZ 37257 1 Tom Furge Glenshaw, PA YAM 312
58 1 Bryan Borres Pittsburgh, PA HUS 34359 1 Mike Benedict GarField Hghts, OH HUS 31960 1 Mark Crooks Allison Park, PA HUS 252

200 B Class - 59 Riders
1 3 T Ben Hamrick Dry Fork, tit/V YAM 148 5:452 3 T S M Bright Corriganvilla, MD YAM 86 7: 113 2 T Steve Brunton Newark, OH HON 326 5:014 2 T Joseph Str i tzinger, Pittsbur.gh, PA YAM 184 5:015 2 T Chris Young Clarksburg, WV YAM 321 5: 126 2 T Mark SiFord Allison Park, PA KA\-I 129 5: 127 2 T Brian Baker N Lawerence, OH YAM 218 5: 148 2 T Blair Ross Somerset, PA YAM 106 5:249 2 T James Ryan Williston Park, PA YAM 267 5:2710 2 T Donald Zinz DeerField, OH KTM 205 5:40

11 2 T Fred Riggleman Bloomington, MD YAM 400 5:46
12 2 T Nicholas Kibuk Ford City, PA YAM 174 5:49
13 2 T Danny Hendon Elkins, WV YAM 111 6:00
14 2 T James Smith Freedom, PA YAM 182 6: 17
15 2 T Larry Cooley Lemont Furnace, PA KAW 89 6: 17
16 2 Ron Rober,ts Canton, OH YAM 313 6:38
17 2 John Petrilla \'lindber,PA HON 273 6:47
18 2 Dave Perkins Fairmont, WV KAW 388 6:54
19 2 Greg Bennett Fairmont, WV CAN 131 7:27
20 1 Paul Muckle Sewickley, PA YAM 379
21 1 Paul Suppa N Versailles, PA KTM 261
22 1 Jack Mullenax Parsons, \'/V YAM 274
23 1 JeFFrey Harris Etowah, TN KAW 130
24 1 Randy Baker Massillon, OH YAM 146
25 1 Ronald Drain Knox, TN YAM 141
26 1 Meldin Shoulders Flemington, WV CAN 367
27 1 Mark Ray Glenshaw, PA KTM 100
28 1 Carl Bergstrom Davis, WV SUZ 217
29 1 Reese Jones Pittsburgh, PA YAM 145
30 1 Robert Schindler Sardis, OH YAM 176
31 1 Terry Bender Laotto, IN YAM 285
32 1 James Rickey WhiteFord, MD 236
33 1 William Pi,tcher Cranbury, NJ KAW 271
34 1 J Roger Losh Elkins, WV SUZ 407
35 1 David Sharpe Zarephath, NJ KAW 204
36 1 Daniel Kendra Monongahel a, PA YAM 156
37 1 David Olive Dayton, OH HUS 369
38 1 Richard Romitz Cheswick, PA YAM 114
39 1 Kevin Leitenberger Johnstown, PA KAW 306
40 1 Steven Campbell Shinnston, ~'JV YAM 241
41 1 Linda Wyatt Youngst;own, OH YAM 390

Senior S Class - 58 Aiders
1 2 T Richard Scott Triadelphia, Ir-JV YAM 91 4:51
2 2 T John Kubli Pitcairn, PA KTM 299 5:05
3 2 T Lee Kessl •...ing Leon e•...c:l, MI YAM 104 5: 13
4 2 T Jerome Summers Ellington, CT HUS 85 5: 14
5 2 T James Seibert Allison Park, PA YAM 82 5:22
6 2 T James Vandenberghe Valencia, PA YAM 165 5:28
7 2 T Ted Lutz Sewickley, PA YAM 383 5:28
8 2 T Steve Zdybicki Weirton, WV HUS 169 5:32
9 2 T William Cumbie Oak Ridge, TN KTM 197 5:36

10 2 T Peter Haviland StamFord, VT CAN 171 5:46
11 2 T Albert Brown Glenshaw; PA KTM 272 5:57
12 2 T Charles Schuster Bethel Park, PA YAM 144 6:40
13 2 T Jack Phillips Beckley, PA KTM 384 6:58
14 2 T David Smith Allison Park, PA HUS 256 7:03
15 2 T James Couture Bellingham, MS KTM 357 7:11
16 2 Thomas Quinn tvtoundsville, WV KAW 133 7: 14
17 2 Daniel Morgan Youngstown, OH HUS 138 7: 17
18 2 Anthony Sack Boyers, PA KA~'J 253 8:00
19 1 Gary JolliFF Fairmont, WV BUL 155
20 1 Gary Doerr Chappaqua, NY KTM 232
21 1 tvtontyWarner Dayton, OH KTM 293
22 1 Deve ~-1orrison Canton, OH HUS 152
23 1 .John Java McKees Rocks, PA HON 389
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35
36
37
38
39
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43
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1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
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1 1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

-

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Randall Hall
Dennis Zinz
Kenny Stalnaker
Ted Calandra
David Cavanaugh
Roger Call
Jim Fox
Ronald Testa
Fred Huth
Bob Coleman
Joseph Hull
William Barrow
Van Losh
P M Lombardi
Ron Schultz
Ronald Bridgman
Greg Miller
Bill B~own
Gary Gilmore
Guy Bartolotti
Ken War;render

Allison Park, PA
Be~lin Center, OH
Vienna, OH
Tabernacle, NJ
Morgantown, \oJV
Waynesville, OH
Towson, MD
Warr,en, OH
Marienville, PA
Warrenton, VA
Walkersville, WV
Fenton, MI
W Alexandria, OH
Bethel Park, PA
Erie, PA
Atlanta, GA
Magnolia, OH
Cassopolis, MI
Sardis, OH
Salem, OH
Masury, OH

TOP 20 OVERALL (with adjusted times)

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
2

Terry Cunningham
Frank Gallo
Paul Lemon
Joseph Lojak
Ronald Bohn
Scott Summers
Russ Burlingame
Barry JeFFries
Paul LeClerc
Tom Harris
JeFF Russell
John Frazee
Tim Hopey
Mike Treadway
Warren Lilly
Karl Davis
Michael Lauterborn
Joseph Bucek
Charles Huegel
Tim Coombs

Athens, OH
Lisbon, OH
Mineral Wells, WV
Tarentum, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Petersburg, KY
Chepachet, RI
Verona, PA
Methuen, MA
Morgantown, WV
Chauncey, OH
Chauncey, OH
Allison Park, PA
N Lexington, OH
Star City, \oJV
Carlisle, MA
Churchville, NY
Gibsonia, PA
Venus, PA
Morgantown, WV

KTM
KTM
HUS
KAW
HUS
HUS
YAM
HUS
HUS
HON
KTM
HUS
HUS
YAM
HON
KTM
HUS
HON
SUZ
KTM
YAM

HUS
HUS
KAW
YAM
YAM
HON
KTM
KTM
HON
HUS
HUS
YAM
SUZ
HON
CAG
HUS
HON
SUZ
KTM
YAM

259
292
163
338
128
336
192
161
112
260
116
345
275
107
366
103
237
132
262
330
113

OPA-.
4-ST
200A-.
250A.-.
SRA
4-ST
SAA
OPA
250A
OPA
250A
250A
250A
4-ST
200A
250A
SAA
250A
250A
OPA

5:01:00
5:24:58
5:26:34
5:41:09
6:05:34
6:06:15
6:11:42
6: 14:32
6:15:14
6:21:07
6:22:20
6:22:37
6:32:53
6:37:24
6:54:55
6:55:45
7:08:50
7:13:26
7:18:06
4:14:56


